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Download
Zepp App

Pairing the Watch
Zepp is a must-have app for this watch. It provides scientific sleep and workout guidance and 
personalized health services to help you start a healthy lifestyle.

1. Use your mobile phone to scan the QR code on the right 
side to download and install the app, or search for the 
app in the Google Play Store or Apple App Store and then
download and install the the latest version of the app.

2. Open the app, register an account and log in.
3. Pair the watch as prompted by the app.

Note:
1. For better user experience, please use the most recent

version of the app.
2. The operating system needs to be Android 7.0, iOS 14.0, or above.
3. Do not pair the watch directly using your mobile phone’s Bluetooth.

Follow the steps in the app to pair your watch correctly.

Basic Parameters
Product Name: Smart Watch Product model: A2215   
Input: DC 5 V 500 mA MAX   Bluetooth version: V5.2
Bluetooth output power: <12 dBm  Operating temperature: 0°C to 45°C
Water resistance rating: IP68 Bluetooth frequency: 2402–2480 MHz
View product certification information on the watch's Settings > System > Regulatory page.
Package Contents: Smartwatch with the band, Charging base, Instruction manual.
Please refer to the watch user interface to see the software version.
Device requirements: Devices installed with Android 7.0 or iOS 14.0 or above OS versions.

Battery Safety
1. This device is equipped with a built-in battery that cannot be removed or replaced. Do not

disassemble or modify the battery by yourself.
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2. Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a
battery, that can result in an explosion.

3. Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment can result
in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

4. A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an explosion or the leakage of
flammable liquid or gas.

5. Do not use unauthorized or incompatible power adapters or data cables, which may damage
the watch and accessories, or cause fire, explosion, or other hazards.

Troubleshooting
Please check the FAQ on the website: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Note: 
• This product isn't a medical device. None of the data or measurements are intended for

medical diagnosis or medical monitoring.
• If the product is not in use for a long period of time, it is recommended that you power off the

product before storing it. Recharge the battery every 6 months to 100% to prevent battery 
damage by over-discharge due to long-term storage. 

•  For more information about safety precautions, repair, and maintenance, please refer to the 
electronic manual.

Warranty and Return Policy
The Amazfit Limited Warranty covers Amazfit products against manufacturing defects beginning 
on the original purchase date. The warranty period is 12 months or another specified period as 
the applicable consumer laws in the consumer’s country of purchase require. Our warranty is in 
addition to rights provided by applicable consumer laws.

Official website: en.amazfit.com
Support: support.amazfit.com/en

Emparejamiento del reloj
Se recomienda tener la aplicación Zepp con este reloj. Proporciona datos científicos sobre el 
sueño y el entrenamiento, y servicios de salud personalizados para ayudarte a llevar un estilo de 
vida saludable.
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Descargar
aplicación Zepp

1. Con el teléfono móvil, escanee el código QR que aparece a 
la derecha para descargar e instalar la aplicación o busque
la aplicación en Google Play Store o Apple App Store y, a 
continuación, descargue e instale la versión más reciente 
de aplicación.

2. Abra la aplicación, registre una cuenta e inicie sesión.
3. Empareje el reloj tal como se indica en la aplicación.

Nota:
1. Para una mejor experiencia del usuario, utilice la versión más

reciente de la aplicación.
2. El sistema operativo debe ser Android 7.0, iOS 14.0 o versiones superiores.
3. No empareje el reloj directamente con el Bluetooth de su teléfono móvil. Siga los pasos en

laplicación para emparejar el reloj correctamente.

Parámetros básicos
Modelo de producto: A2215 Entrada: 5 V CC 500 mA máx.
Versión de Bluetooth: V5.2  Potencia de salida de Bluetooth: <12 dBm
Clasificación de resistencia al agua: IP68             Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2402–2480 MHz
Temperatura de funcionamiento: de 0 °C a 45 °C
Consulte la información sobre la certificación del producto en la página Configuración > Sistema > 
Normativa.
Requisitos del dispositivo: Dispositivos con Android 7.0 o iOS 14.0 o versiones superiores del 
sistema operativo.

Seguridad de la batería
1. Este dispositivo está equipado con una batería integrada que no se puede extraer ni sustituir.

No desmonte ni modifique la batería por su cuenta.
2. Si desecha la batería en el fuego o un horno caliente, o si la aplasta o la corta de forma

mecánica, puede producirse una explosión.
3. Si deja la batería en un entorno con temperaturas extremadamente altas, puede producirse
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      una explosión o puede haber una fuga de líquido o gas inflamables.
4.   Una batería sujeta a una presión del aire extremadamente baja puede producir una explosión 
      o la  fuga de líquido o gas inflamables.
5.   No utilice adaptadores de corriente o cables de datos no autorizados o incompatibles, ya que 
      pueden dañar el reloj y sus accesorios, o causar incendios, explosiones u otros peligros.

Solución de problemas
Consulte las preguntas frecuentes en el sitio web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Nota: 
•    Este producto no es un dispositivo médico, cualquier dato o información que proporcione no 
     debe ser utilizada como base para un diagnóstico o tratamiento médico ni para la prevención 
     de enfermedades.
•    Si no se va a utilizar el producto durante un tiempo prolongado, es recomendable apagarlo 
     antes de guardarlo. Recargue la batería al 100 % cada 6 meses para evitar que esta se dañe o 
     se descargue excesivamente al tenerla guardada durante un tiempo prolongado.
•    Para obtener más información sobre precauciones de seguridad, reparación mantenimiento, 
      consulte el manual electrónico.

Garantía y política de devoluciones
La garantía limitada de Amazfit cubre los defectos de fabricación en los productos Amazfit a partir 
de la fecha de compra original. El período de garantía es de 12 meses u otro período según lo 
requieran las leyes de consumo vigentes en el país de compra del consumidor. Nuestra garantía 
es adicional a los derechos estipulados por las leyes del consumidor vigentes.

Sitio web oficial: en.amazfit.com
Ayuda: support.amazfit.com/en

Association de la montre
L'application Zepp est indispensable à cette montre. Elle fournit des conseils scientifiques sur le 
sommeil et l'entraînement, ainsi que des services personnalisés pour vous aider à adopter un 
mode de vie sain.
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1.   À l'aide de votre téléphone portable, scannez le code QR 
      code à droite pour télécharger et installer l'appli, ou 
      recherchez l'appli sur Google Play Store ou sur l'App Store 
      d'Apple, puis téléchargez et installez la dernière version 
      de l'appli.
2.   Ouvrez l’application, inscrivez-vous et connectez-vous à un
      compte.
3.   Associez la montre comme vous y invite l'application.

Remarque :
1.   Pour une meilleure expérience utilisateur, veuillez utiliser la version la plus récente de 
      l'application.
2.   Le système d'exploitation doit être Android 7.0, iOS 14.0 ou une version ultérieure.
3.   N'associez pas la montre directement en utilisant la fonction Bluetooth de votre téléphone 
      portable.  Suivez les étapes fournies par l’application pour associer correctement votre montre.

Paramètres de base
Modèle du produit : A2215                       Entrée : 5 V c.c. 500 mA MAX
Version Bluetooth : V5.2                            Puissance de sortie Bluetooth : <12 dBm
Étanchéité à l’eau : IP68                             Fréquence Bluetooth : 2402–2480 MHz
Température de fonctionnement : 0°C à 45°C  
Consultez les informations relatives à la certification du produit sur la page Paramètres > Système 
> Réglementation. 
Exigences relatives à l'appareil : Appareils pris en charge par les systèmes d'exploitation Android 
7.0 ou iOS 14.0 ou une version ultérieure.

Sécurité de la batterie
1.   L'appareil est équipé d'une batterie intégrée qui ne peut être retirée ou remplacée. Ne 
      démontez pas, ou ne modifiez pas vous-même la batterie.
2.   La mise au rebut d'une batterie dans du feu ou dans un four chaud, ou l'écrasement ou le 
      découpage mécanique d'une batterie peut entraîner une explosion. 

Téléchargez
l'application Zepp
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3.   Laisser une batterie dans un environnement à température extrêmement élevée peut 
      entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
4.   Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air trop basse peut entraîner une explosion ou une 
      fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
5.   N'utilisez pas d'adaptateurs secteur, de chargeurs ou de câbles de données non autorisés ou 
      incompatibles, cela pourrait endommager la montre et ses accessoires, ou causer un 
      incendie, une explosion ou d'autres dégâts.

Résolution des problèmes
Veuillez consulter les questions fréquentes sur le site web : https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Remarque:
•    Ce produit n'est pas un dispositif médical ; les données ou informations fournies par le produit 
      ne doivent pas être utilisées comme base pour le diagnostic, le traitement et la prévention de 
      maladies.
•     Si le produit n'a pas servi depuis longtemps, nous vous conseillons de le mettre hors tension 
      avant de le ranger. Rechargez la batterie jusqu'à 100 % tous les 6 mois pour éviter toute 
      décharge excessive susceptible d'endommager la batterie, à cause de l'entreposage longue 
      durée.
•    Pour en savoir plus sur les mesures de sécurité, la réparation et la maintenance, veuillezvous 
      reporter au manuel électronique.

Garantie et politique de renvoi
La Garantie Limitée Amazfit couvre les produits Amazfit contre les défauts de fabrication à 
compter de la date d'achat d'origine. La période de garantie est de 12 mois ou toute autre 
période requise par la législation en vigueur dans le pays d'achat du consommateur. Notre 
garantie s’ajoute aux droits prévus par les lois applicables sur les consommateurs.

Site officiel : en.amazfit.com
Support : support.amazfit.com/en
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Die Uhr koppeln
Zepp ist eine unverzichtbare App für diese Uhr. Sie gibt wissenschaftliche Handlungsempfehlun-
gen zu Schlaf und Training sowie angepasste Gesundheitsdienste für einen gesunden Lebensstil.

1.   Verwenden Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon zum Scannen des auf der 
      rechten Seite befindlichen QR-Codes, um die App 
      herunterzuladen und zu installieren, oder suchen Sie im 
      Google Play Store oder im Apple App Store nach der App 
      und laden Sie die aktuellste Version der App herunter und 
      installieren Sie sie.
2.   Öffnen Sie die App, registrieren Sie sich und melden Sie sich an.
3.   Koppeln Sie die Uhr entsprechend den Anweisungen der App.

Hinweis:
1.   Für ein besseres Nutzererlebnis verwenden Sie bitte die aktuellste Version der App.
2.   Das Betriebssystem muss Android 7.0 bzw. iOS 14.0 oder höher sein.
3.   Koppeln Sie die Uhr nicht direkt mithilfe der Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Mobiltelefons. Folgen 
      Sie den Schritten in der App, um Ihre Uhr ordnungsgemäß zu oppeln.

Grundlegende Parameter
Produktmodell: A2215                                     Eingang: 5 V DC, max. 500 mA
Bluetooth-Version: V5.2                                   Bluetooth-Ausgangsleistung: <12 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C                           Wasserfestigkeit: IP68
Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2402–2480 MHz
Angaben zur Zertifizierung finden Sie in der Uhr unter „Einstellungen > System > Bestimmungen“.
Geräteanforderungen: Geräte mit Android 7.0 bzw. iOS 14.0 oder höher.

Batteriesicherheit
1.   Dieses Gerät ist mit einem fest verbauten Akku ausgestattet, der nicht herausgenommen oder 
      ersetzt werden kann. Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie den Akku nicht selbst.

Zepp-App 
herunterladen
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2.   Entsorgen Sie einen Akku nicht im Feuer oder einem heißen Ofen oder zerstören Sie einen 
      Akku nicht mechanisch durch Quetschen oder Schneiden, was zu einer Explosion führen kann.
3.   Setzen Sie einen Akku keiner Umgebung mit extrem hohen Temperaturen aus, was zu einer 
      Explosion oder zu Lecks von entflammbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann.
4.   Setzen Sie einen Akku keinem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck aus, was zu einer Explosion oder zu  
      Lecks von entflammbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann.
5.   Verwenden Sie keine nicht autorisierten oder inkompatiblen Netzteile oder Datenkabel, 
      welche die Uhr und ihr Zubehör beschädigen sowie Feuer, Explosionen oder andere Gefahren 
       verursachen können.

Fehlerbehebung
Lesen Sie sich die häufig gestellten Fragen auf der folgenden Website durch: 
https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Hinweis: 
•     Dieses Produkt ist kein medizinisches Gerät und die bereitgestellten Daten und Informationen 
      sollten nicht als Grundlage für Diagnosen, Behandlungen oder zur gesundheitlichen 
      Prävention verwendet werden.
•     Wenn Sie das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzen, sollten Sie es vor der 
       Lagerung ausschalten. Laden Sie den Akku alle 6 Monate zu 100 % auf, um eine Beschädigung 
      des Akkus durch Überentladung aufgrund einer längeren Lagerung zu vermeiden.
•     Weitere Informationen zu Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, Reparaturen und Wartung finden Sie im 
      elektronischen Handbuch.

Garantie- und Rückgaberichtlinien
Die beschränkte Garantie von Amazfit deckt Amazfit-Produkte ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum 
gegen Fabrikationsfehler ab. Die Garantiefrist beträgt 12 Monate oder einen anderen Zeitraum, 
den die geltenden Verbrauchergesetze im Kaufland des Verbrauchers vorschreiben. Unsere 
Garantie gilt zusätzlich zu den Rechten des geltenden Verbraucherrechts.

Offizielle Website: en.amazfit.com
Hilfe: support.amazfit.com/en
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Associazione dell'orologio
Zepp è un'app must per questo orologio. Fornisce una guida scientifica al sonno e all'allenamento 
e servizi di salute personalizzati per farti iniziare uno stile di vita sano.

1.   Usa il telefono per effettuare una scansione del codice QR a destra 
      per scaricare e installare l'app oppure cerca l'app nel Google Play 
      Store o nell'App Store di Apple, quindi scarica e installa l'ultima 
      versione dell'app.
2.   Apri l'app, registra un account e accedi.
3.   Associa l'orologio quando ti viene richiesto dall'app.

Nota:
1.   Per una migliore esperienza utente, usa la versione più recente dell'app.
2.   Requisiti di sistema: Android 7.0, iOS 14.0 o successivi.
3.   Non associare l'orologio usando direttamente il Bluetooth del telefono. 
      Segui i passaggi nell'app per associare correttamente l'orologio.

Parametri base
Modello prodotto: A2215                                   Ingresso: 5 V c.c. 500 mA MAX
Versione Bluetooth: V5.2                                   Alimentazione Bluetooth in uscita: < 12 dBm
Frequenza Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz            Classificazione di resistenza all'acqua: IP68
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C
Visualizza le informazioni sulla certificazione del prodotto nella pagina Impostazioni > Sistema > 
Supervisiona.
Requisiti del dispositivo: dispositivi installati con Android 7.0 o iOS 14.0 o versioni successive del 
SO

Sicurezza batteria
1.   Questo prodotto è dotato di una batteria incoporata che non può essere rimossa o sostituita.  
      Non smontare o modificare la batteria da soli.    
2.   Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo oppure mediante frantumazi one 
      o taglio meccanico può causare un'esplosione.

Scarica l'App Zepp
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3.   Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con una temperatura estremamente elevata può 
      causare un'esplosione oppure la perdita di liquido o gas infiamma bile.
4.   Una batteria soggetta a una pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa può causare 
      un'esplosione oppure la perdita di liquido o gas infiammabile.
5.   Non usare alimentatori, caricabatterie o cavi dati non autorizzati o incompatibili che 
      potrebbero danneggiare l'orologio e i suoi accessori, nonché causare incendi, esplosioni o 
      altri pericoli.

Risoluzione dei problemi
Consulta le domande frequenti sul sito Web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Nota:
•     Questo prodotto non è un dispositivo medico. Pertanto, i dati e le informazioni fornite non 
      devono essere utilizzati come base per diagnosi, trattamenti o prevenzione di malattie.
•     Se il prodotto non viene utilizzato per un periodo prolungato, ti consigliamo di spegnerlo 
      prima di riporlo. Ricarica completamente la batteria ogni 6 mesi per evitare che subisca danni 
      da scaricamento eccessivo dovuta alla conservazione a lungo termine.
•    Per ulteriori informazioni sulle precauzioni di sicurezza e sulla riparazione e manutenzione, fai 
      riferimento al manuale elettronico.

Garanzia e politica di restituzione
La garanzia limitata Amazfit copre i prodotti Amazfit contro i difetti di fabbricazione a partire dalla 
data di acquisto originale. Il periodo di garanzia è di 12 mesi o altro periodo in base alle leggi 
applicabili in materia di consumo nel paese di acquisto del consumatore. La nostra garanzia è in 
aggiunta ai diritti previsti dalle leggi applicabili sui consumatori.

Sito ufficiale: en.amazfit.com
Assistenza: support.amazfit.com/en 

Pareamento do relógio
Zepp é um aplicativo obrigatório para este relógio. Ele fornece orientação científica sobre sono e 
exercícios e serviços de saúde personalizados para ajudá-lo a iniciar um estilo de vida saudável.

10



1.   Use o seu celular para ler o código QR no lado direito para 
      baixar e instalar o aplicativo ou pesquise pelo aplicativo nas 
      lojas de aplicativos Google Play ou App Store da Apple. Em 
      seguida, baixe e instale as versões mais recentes do aplicativo.
2.   Abra o aplicativo, registre uma conta e faça o login.
3.   Pareie o relógio como solicitado pelo aplicativo.

Nota:
1.   Para uma melhor experiência do usuário, use a versão mais recente 
      do aplicativo.
2.   O sistema operacional precisa ser Android 7.0, iOS 14.0 ou superior.
3.   Não pareie o relógio diretamente usando o Bluetooth do seu celular.
      Siga as etapas no aplicativo para parear seu relógio corretamente.

Parâmetros básicos
Modelo do produto: A2215                                  Entrada: CC 5 V 500 mA máx.
Versão do Bluetooth: V5.2                                   Potência de saída Bluetooth: <12 dBm
Temperatura de operação: 0 °C a 45 °C            Classificação de resistência à água: IP68
Frequência do Bluetooth: 2402–2480 MHz
Veja as informações de certificação do produto na página Configurações > Sistema > Normas.
Requisitos do dispositivo: dispositivos instalados com o SO Android 7.0 ou iOS 14.0 ou versões 
posteriores

Segurança de bateria
1.   Este dispositivo está equipado com uma bateria interna que não pode ser removida ou 
      substituída. Não desmonte ou modifique a bateria por conta própria.
2.   O descarte de uma bateria no fogo ou no forno quente ou esmagamento ou corte mecânico 
      de uma bateria podem resultar em uma explosão.
3.   Deixar a bateria em um ambiente com temperatura extremamente alta pode resultar em uma 
      explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.
4.   Uma bateria sujeita à pressão do ar extremamente baixa pode resultar em uma explosão ou 
      vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.
5.   Não use adaptadores de energia ou cabos de dados não autorizados ou incompatíveis, pois 

Baixar o aplicativo 
Zepp
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      poderão danificar o relógio e seus acessórios, bem como causar incêndio, explosão ou outros 
      riscos.

Solução de problemas
Verifique as Perguntas frequentes no site: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Nota:  
•    Este produto não é um dispositivo médico. Quaisquer dados ou informações fornecidos por 
      ele não devem ser usados como base para diagnósticos, tratamentos ou prevenção de doenças.
•     Se o produto não for usado por um longo período, é recomendável desligá-lo antes de 
      guardá-lo. Recarregue a bateria a cada 6 meses até 100% para evitar danos à bateria por 
      descarga excessiva devido ao armazenamento de longo prazo.
•     Para obter mais informações sobre precauções de segurança, reparo e manutenção, consulte 
      o manual eletrônico.

Garantia e política de devolução
A Garantia Limitada da Amazfit abrange os produtos da Amazfit contra defeitos de fabricação a 
partir da data de compra original. O período de garantia é de 12 meses ou outro período, 
conforme exigido pelas leis de proteção dos direitos do consumidor aplicáveis no país de compra 
do consumidor. Nossa garantia é adicional aos direitos fornecidos pelas leis de proteção dos 
direitos do consumidor aplicáveis.

Site oficial: en.amazfit.com
Ajuda: support.amazfit.com/en

Disposal and Recycling Information
All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment which comply with 
the Reduction of Hazardous Substances in the e-waste (Management) Rules, and should not be 
mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the 
environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection point for the 
recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or local 
authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to 
the environment and human health. Please contact the retailer or local authorities for more 
information about the location as well as terms and conditions of such collection points.
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Certifications and Safety Approvals
Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio device type A2215 
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address: https://api.huami.com/t/80715
Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio device type A2215 
is in compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206). The full text of the UK 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
http://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Regulatory Notice
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC ID: 2AC8UA2215 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This equipment has been tested and meets applicable limits for radio frequency (RF) exposure. 
SAR limits depend on whether this equipment is used against the head or on the wrist. The FCC 
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SAR limit for extremity SAR is 4.0W/kg (10g) and head SAR is 1.6W/kg (1g). The highest SAR value 
reported under this this standard during product certification when properly Limb worn (0mm) on the 
extremity SAR is 0.123 W/kg, and close to mouth (10mm) SAR is 0.123 W/kg.

*Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating positions accepted by the FCC with the device 
transmitting at its highest certified power level in all tested frequency bands.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in 
portable exposure condition without restriction.
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1)  This device may not cause interference. 
(2)  This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 

radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1)  l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2)  l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est 
susceptible d'en comprome re le fonctionnement.
IC: 21806-A2215
CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B)
Exposure of humans to RF fields (RSS-102) 
The radiated energy from the antennas connected to the wireless adapters conforms to the IC limit of the 
RF exposure requirement regarding IC RSS-102, Issue 5 clause 4. SAR tests are conducted using 
recommended operating positions accepted by the RSS with the device transmitting at its highest 
certified power level in all tested frequency band without distance attaching away from the body. The IC 
SAR limit for extremity SAR is 4.0W/kg (10g) and head SAR is 1.6W/kg (1g). The highest SAR value 
reported under this this standard during product certification when properly Limb worn (0mm) on the 
extremity SAR is 0.123 W/kg, and close to mouth (10mm) SAR is 0.123 W/kg.

L’appareil a été testé et satisfait aux limites applicables d’exposition aux rf. Les limites de das varient selon 
que l’appareil est utilisé pour la tête ou le poignet. Le das extrême du FCC est de 4,0 w /kg (10g) et le das 
de tête est de 1,6 W/kg (1g). Au cours de la certification du produit, le das le plus élevé rapporté dans 
cette norme est de 0,123 W/kg lorsque la prothèse est correctement portée (0mm) à l’acbout et de 0,123 

W/kg près de la bouche (10mm). 
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Información sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje del producto
Todos los productos que llevan este símbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos
(RAEE según la Directiva 2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con los residuos no 
seleccionados de un hogar. En cambio, debe proteger la salud de las personas y el medio 
ambiente llevando los  residuos de aparatos a un punto de recogida dedicado al reciclado de 
residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos,  designado por el gobierno o la administración 
local. Una eliminación y reciclado correctos ayudarán a evitar posibles consecuencias 
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud de las personas. Póngase en contacto con el 
instalador o con la administración local para obtener más información sobre la ubicación y los 
términos y condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida.

Certificaciones y aprobaciones de seguridad
Por este medio, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declara que el equipo de radio 
tipo A2215 cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
https://api.huami.com/t/80715.

Aviso regulatorio
La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este 
equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar 
cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operación no deseada

Informations sur la mise au rebut et le recyclage
Tous les produits arborant ce symbole sont des déchets d'équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE conformément à la directive 2012/19/UE) qui ne doivent pas être mélangés 
avec les déchets ménagers non triés. En revanche, vous devez préserver la santé humaine et 
l'environnement en jetant vos déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques dans un point 
de collecte pour recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques désigné par le 
gouvernement ou les autorités 
locales. Une bonne mise au rebut et un bon recyclage permettront de prévenir les effets néfastes 
potentiels sur l'environnement et la santé humaine. Veuillez contacter l'installateur ou les 
autorités locales pour obtenir plus de détails sur les lieux et les exigences de ces points de 
collecte. 15



Certifications et Approbations de Sécurité
Par la présente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., déclare que le type d'équipement 
radio A2215 est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : https://api.huami.com/t/80715

Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten
Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne bedeutet, dass Sie gesetzlich verpflichtet sind, diese Geräte einer 
vom unsortierten Siedlungsabfall getrennten Erfassung zuzuführen. Die Entsorgung über die 
Restmülltonne oder die gelbe Tonne ist untersagt. Enthalten die Produkte Batterien oder Akkus, 
die nicht fest verbaut sind, müssen diese vor der Entsorgung entnommen und getrennt als 
Batterie entsorgt werden.

Zertifizierungen und Sicherheitszulassungen
Hiermit erklärt Anhui Huami Information Technology Co. Ltd., dass das Funkgerät des Typs A2215 
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text derEU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter 
folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: https://api.huami.com/t/80715

Möglichkeiten der Rückgabe von Altgeräten
Besitzer von Altgeräten können diese im Rahmen der durch öffentlich-rechtlichen 
Entsorgungsträger eingerichteten und zur Verfügung stehenden Möglichkeiten der Rückgabe 
oder Sammlung von Altgeräten abgeben, damit eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung der Altgeräte 
sichergestellt ist. Unter dem folgenden Link besteht die Möglichkeit, sich ein Onlineverzeichnis 
der Sammel- und Rücknahmestellen anzuzeigen zu lassen: 
https://www.ear-system.de/ear-verzeichnis/sammel-und-ruecknahmestellen

Datenschutz
Wir weisen alle Endnutzer von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten darauf hin, dass Sie für das Löschen 
personenbezogener Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten selbst verantwortlich sind.

Informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio
Tutti i prodotti con questo simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE, 
secondo la direttiva 2012/19/UE) che non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici non 
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differenziati. Per proteggere la salute e l'ambiente, consegna i rifiuti delle apparecchiature a un 
punto  di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche, secondoquanto stabilito dalle autorità pubbliche statali e locali. Il corretto 
smaltimento e riciclaggio aiuterà a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la 
salute. Contatta l'installatore o le autorità locali per ulteriori informazioni sulla posizione e sui 
termini e le condizioni di questi punti di raccolta. 

Certificazioni e approvazioni di sicurezza
Con la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara che l'apparecchiatura 
radio tipo A2215 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: https://api.huami.com/t/80715

Informações sobre Descarte e Reciclagem
Todos os produtos com este símbolo são resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos (REEE 
como na diretiva 2012/19/UE) que não devem ser misturados ao lixo doméstico não classificado. 
Em vez disso, você deve proteger a saúde humana e o meio ambiente, entregando seu 
equipamento usado em um ponto de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrônicos, indicados pelo governo ou pelas autoridades locais. O descarte e a 
reciclagem corretos ajudarão a evitar possíveis consequências negativas ao meio ambiente e à 
saúde humana. Entre em contato com o instalador ou com as autoridades locais para obter mais 
informações sobre a localização, bem como os termos e condições desses pontos de coleta. 

Certificações e aprovações de segurança
Por este meio, a Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. declara que o equipamento de 
rádio tipo A2215 está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da 
declaração conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço da Internet: 
https://api.huami.com/t/80715

Aviso de regulamentação
Este equipamento está homologado pela ANATEL.
Para maiores informações, consulte o site da ANATEL: www.gov.br/anatel/.
Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar 
interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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